
2015-16 Stanford Wrestling	 Team & Individual Results

Stanford Career 
Leaders

(Current Wrestlers)
Wins
Jim Wilson.............................96
Evan Silver.............................66
Nathan Butler........................56
Dylan Morris...........................52
Zach Nevills...........................49
Josh Marchok........................44
Michael Sojka........................43

Pins
Dylan Morris...........................21
Nathan Butler........................12
Keaton Subjeck.....................12
Jim Wilson.............................12
Josh Marchok........................10

Stanford Season 
Leaders

(Current Wrestlers)
Wins
Nathan Butler........................27
Joey McKenna.......................27
Jim Wilson.............................27
Connor Schram.....................23

Pins
Nathan Butler..........................8
Keaton Subjeck.......................8
Dylan Morris.............................6
Zach Nevills.............................6
Joey McKenna.........................5
Isaiah Locsin............................4
Brian Rossi...............................4
Peter Russo..............................4
Jim Wilson...............................4

	 Individual Weight-by-Weight Results
Wt.	 Wrestler	 Overall	 Dual	 Dec. W-L	 MD W-L	 TF W-L	 Pin W-L	 Def. Wins^	 F. Fall	 Dual Pts.
125*	 Connor Schram	 23-8	 7-3	 18-7	 2-0	 1-0	 2-1	 0	 1:46	 23.0
125*	 Brian Rossi	 13-10	 4-3	 5-6	 1-3	 1-0	 4-1	 1	 1:45	 15.0
133*	 Eric Cramer	 1-3	 1-3	 1-0	 0-0	 0-3	 0-0	 0	 --	 3.0
133 	 Mason Pengilly	 8-10	 1-6	 6-10	 1-0	 0-0	 1-0	 0	 2:19	 3.0
141	 Isaiah Locsin	 7-1	 0-0	 0-1	 2-0	 0-0	 4-0	 1	 0:33	 0.0
141	 Joey McKenna	 27-3	 11-1	 13-3	 7-0	 1-0	 5-0	 1	 1:07	 45.0
141*	 Peter Russo	 9-7	 2-1	 5-2	 0-1	 0-1	 4-3	 0	 0:52	 9.0
149	 Paul Fox	 22-7	 3-2	 11-3	 6-2	 1-1	 2-1	 2	 1:47	 11.0
149*	 Tommy Pawelski	 6-13	 3-6	 4-12	 1-0	 0-0	 0-1	 1	 --	 10.0
157*	 Nainoa Calvo	 0-6	 0-2	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-4	 0	 --	 0.0
157	 Maxwell Hvolbek	 3-2	 2-0	 1-1	 1-0	 0-0	 0-1	 1	 --	 7.0
157	 Walker Dempsey	 5-9	 4-5	 4-1	 1-4	 0-2	 0-2	 0	 --	 13.0
165	 Jim Wilson	 27-8	 13-2	 12-7	 8-1	 1-0	 4-0	 2	 1:05	 56.0
174*	 Peter Galli	 16-9	 8-1	 8-7	 3-0	 2-0	 3-2	 0	 1:26	 35.0
174	 Dylan Morris	 14-10	 1-1	 6-6	 2-3	 0-1	 6-0	 0	 1:37	 3.0
174	 Keaton Subjeck	 21-9	 2-3	 7-7	 5-2	 1-0	 8-0	 0	 0:26	 8.0
184	 Ryan Davies	 4-8	 0-1	 2-2	 1-4	 1-0	 0-2	 0	 --	 0.0
184	 Cole DePasquale	 1-2	 0-0	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0	 --	 0.0
184	 Austin Flores	 3-1	 0-0	 1-1	 1-0	 1-0	 0-0	 0	 --	 0.0
184	 Thomas Kimbrell	 6-3	 0-0	 5-2	 1-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0	 --	 0.0
184	 Garet Krohn	 21-10	 5-4	 13-8	 6-2	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 --	 17.0
184	 Nathan Morris	 4-5	 0-0	 1-3	 0-2	 0-0	 3-0	 0	 1:09	 0.0
184*	 Zach Nevills	 14-11	 3-3	 6-7	 0-3	 2-1	 6-0	 0	 3:28	 13.0
197	 Boomer Fleming	 6-8	 0-2	 1-4	 0-2	 0-1	 3-1	 2	 1:20	 0.0
197	 David Showunmi	 6-4	 0-0	 4-4	 0-0	 0-0	 1-0	 1	 2:41	 0.0
197	 Michael Sojka	 12-9	 5-6	 7-5	 3-2	 2-0	 0-2	 0	 --	 18.0
285	 Nathan Butler	 27-9	 10-3	 12-7	 4-2	 1-0	 8-0	 2	 0:47	 45.0
285	 Josh Marchok	 9-2	 2-0	 4-2	 1-0	 0-0	 2-0	 2	 3:24	 10.0
285	 Trevor Rasmussen	 8-7	 0-0	 5-2	 0-3	 0-0	 2-2	 1	 0:40	 0.0	
^Losses by medical forfeit do not count on wrestler’s win-loss record. *Wrestled at multiple weight classes.

Team Results (11-4, 3-2 Pac-12)

NOVEMBER	 		
2	 Cal Poly*	 San Luis Obispo, Calif.	 W, 35-6
7	 Chattanooga	 Chattanooga, Tenn.		  W, 19-16
8	 Hokie Open	 Blacksburg, Va.		  2nd (124.0 pts)
15	 Roadrunner Open	 Fresno, Calif.		  NTS
22	 Penn State [Maples Pavilion]	 Stanford, Calif.		  L, 31-12 (P12 Net)

DECEMBER
17	 CSU Bakersfield* [Maples Pavilion]	 Stanford, Calif.		  L, 22-16(P12 Net)
20	 Reno Tournament of Champions	 Reno, Nev.		  3rd (91.0 pts)

JANUARY
1-2	 Southern Scuffle	 Chattanooga, Tenn.		  9th (59.5 pts)
9	 Cal Baptist [Burnham Pavilion]	 Stanford, Calif.		  W, 25-10
10	 San Francisco State	 San Francisco, Calif.		  W, 30-11
	 Menlo College	 Atherton, Calif.		  W, 42-6
15	 Utah Valley [Burnham Pavilion]	 Stanford, Calif.		  W, 37-5
16	 Duke [Burnham Pavilion]	 Stanford, Calif.		  W, 27-15
23	 West Virginia	 Tempe, Ariz.		  W, 20-15 (P12 Net)
	 Arizona State*	 Tempe, Ariz.		  W, 23-13 (P12 Net)

FEBRUARY
4	 Oregon State* [Burnham Pavilion]	 Stanford, Calif.		  L, 21-13
6	 Air Force	 Colorado Springs, Colo.	 W, 23-16
11	 Boise State* [Burnham Pavilion]	 Stanford, Calif.		  W, 22-15
14	 Oklahoma State	 Stillwater, Okla.		  L, 41-0
27	 Pac-12 Championships	 Tempe, Ariz.		  4th (100.0 pts)

MARCH
17-19	 NCAA Championships	 New York, N.Y.		  19th (24.0 pts)
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Starting Lineup...
Opponent	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWT
Cal Poly	 Schram	 Rossi	 McKenna	 Fox	 Hvolbek	 Wilson	 Subjeck	 Galli	 Sojka	 Marchok
Chattanooga	 Rossi	 Pengilly	 McKenna	 Pawelski	 Hvolbek	 Wilson	 Subjeck	 Davies	 Sojka	 Butler
Penn State	 Schram	 Pengilly	 McKenna	 Fox	 Dempsey	 Wilson	 Subjeck	 Krohn	 Fleming	 Marchok
CSU Bakersfield	 Rossi	 Pengilly	 Cramer	 Fox	 Pawelski	 Wilson	 Subjeck	 Nevills	 Fleming	 Butler
Cal Baptist	 -	 Rossi	 McKenna	 Fox	 Dempsey	 Wilson	 Galli	 Nevills	 Sojka	 Butler
San Francisco St.	 -	 Cramer	 Russo	 Pawelski	 Dempsey	 Wilson	 D. Morris	 Nevills	 Sojka	 Butler
Menlo	 -	 Cramer	 Russo	 Pawelski	 Dempsey	 Wilson	 Galli	 Nevills	 Sojka	 Butler
Utah Valley	 Schram	 Cramer	 McKenna	 Fox	 Dempsey	 Wilson	 Galli	 Krohn	 Sojka	 Butler
Duke	 Rossi	 Schram	 McKenna	 Fox	 Dempsey	 Wilson	 Galli	 Krohn	 Sojka	 Butler
West Virginia	 Schram	 Rossi	 McKenna	 Pawelski	 Dempsey	 Wilson	 Galli	 Krohn	 Sojka	 Butler
Arizona State	 Schram	 Rossi	 McKenna	 Pawelski	 Dempsey	 Wilson	 Galli	 Krohn	 Sojka	 Butler
Oregon State	 Schram	 Pengilly	 McKenna	 Russo	 Dempsey	 Wilson	 Galli	 Krohn	 Nevills	 Butler
Air Force	 Schram	 Pengilly	 McKenna	 Pawelski	 -	 Wilson	 Galli	 Krohn	 Sojka	 Butler
Boise State	 Schram	 Pengilly	 McKenna	 Pawelski	 Calvo	 Wilson	 Subjeck	 Krohn	 Sojka	 Butler
Oklahoma St.	 Schram	 Pengilly	 McKenna	 Pawelski	 Calvo	 Wilson	 D. Morris	 Krohn	 Nevills	 Butler

Dual Team Points by Weight...
Opponent	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWT
Cal Poly	 4	 3	 6	 4	 3	 4	 4	 3	 -	 4
Chattanooga	 3	 -	 4	 -	 4	 4	 4	 -	 -	 -
Penn State	 -	 -	 3	 -	 -	 3	 -	 -	 -	 6
CSU Bakersfield	 -	 3	 -	 -	 -	 4	 -	 3	 -	 6
Cal Baptist	 -	 -	 4	 3	 -	 6	 3	 -	 3	 6
San Francisco St.	 -	 -	 3	 3	 3	 5	 3	 5	 4	 4
Menlo	 -	 3	 6	 4	 4	 6	 5	 5	 3	 6
Utah Valley	 3	 -	 4	 4	 3	 6	 5	 4	 5	 3
Duke	 6	 3	 4	 -	 3	 -	 4	 3	 -	 4
West Virginia	 -	 -	 4	 -	 -	 4	 6	 3	 -	 3
Arizona State	 4	 3	 3	 -	 -	 4	 6	 -	 -	 3
Oregon State	 3	 -	 4	 -	 -	 3	 3	 -	 -	 -
Air Force	 3	 -	 6	 3	 -	 3	 -	 4	 -	 4
Boise State	 3	 -	 3	 -	 -	 4	 -	 3	 3	 6
Oklahoma State	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Totals	 29	 15	 54	 21	 20	 56	 43	 28	 18	 55

Dual Record by Weight...
	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWT
	 8-6	 5-10	 13-2	 6-9	 6-9	 13-2	 10-5	 9-6	 5-10	 12-3

Dual Decisions by Weight...
	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWT
	 5-4	 5-8	 4-1	 3-4	 4-1	 3-1	 3-3	 5-5	 3-4	 3-3

Dual Major Decisions by Weight...
	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWT
	 2-0	 0-0	 6-0	 3-2	 2-3	 6-1	 3-1	 2-1	 1-2	 4-0

Dual Tech Falls by Weight...
	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWT
	 0-0	 0-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1	 1-0	 2-1	 2-0	 1-1	 0-0

Dual Falls by Weight...
	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWT
	 0-0	 0-0	 3-0	 0-2	 0-3	 1-0	 2-0	 0-0	 0-3	 3-0

Dual Forfeits/Injury Defaults/DQs by Weight...
	 125	 133	 141	 149	 157	 165	 174	 184	 197	 HWT
	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1	 0-1	 2-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 2-0

Winning Streaks...
Wrestlers	             Current	    Season High
125/133 - Schram	 -	 5
125/133 - Rossi	 1	 5
133 - Pengilly	 1	 3
133/141 - Cramer	 --	 1
141 - Locsin	 --	 7
141 - McKenna	 2	 11
141/149/157 - Russo	 --	 4
149 - Fox	 3	 6
149/157 - Pawelski	 --	 2
157 - Hvolbek	 --	 3
157 - Dempsey	 --	 4
157/165 - Calvo	 --	 --
165 - Wilson	 --	 6
174 - D. Morris	 --	 3
174 - Subjeck	 --	 4
174/184 - Galli	 --	 7
184 - Davies	 --	 2
184 - DePasquale	 --	 1
184 - Flores	 --	 3
184 - Kimbrell	 --	 5
184 - Krohn	 --	 4
184 - N. Morris	 --	 2
184/197 - Nevills	 1	 3
197 - Fleming	 1	 2
197 - Showunmi	 --	 3
197 - Sojka	 1	 5
285 - Butler	 --	 8
285 - Marchok	 --	 7
285 - Rasmuessen	 2	 3

2-Near Falls...............................................................3
	 vs. North Carolina (J7,06)
3-Near Falls...............................................................7
	  vs. Cal State Fullerton (J23,06)
Falls.............................................................................2
	 vs. Cal State Bakersfield (J20,06)
Points........................................................................30
	 at San Francisco State (N22,05)

Opponent Dual Team Highs...
Takedowns...............................................................27
	 Illinois (J15,06)
Reversals....................................................................5
	 Cal State Bakersfield (J20,06)
2-Near Falls...............................................................6
	 Illinois (J15,06)
3-Near Falls...............................................................4
	 twice, most recently: Illinois (J15,06)
Falls.............................................................................2
	 Missouri (N11,05)
Points........................................................................39
	 Illinois (J15,06)
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Stanford 35, Cal Poly 6
Nov. 2, 2015 -- San Luis Obispo, Calif.
125-Schram (S) maj. dec. Funakoshi (C), 14-5
133-Rossi (S) dec. DelaCruz (C), 8-4
141-McKenna (S) fall Farina (C), 1:07
149-Fox (S) maj. dec. Cortez (C), 12-4
157-Hvolbek (S) dec. Shorts (C), 5-3
165-Wilson (S) maj. dec. Johnson (C), 12-4
174-Subjeck (S) maj. dec. Movahedi (C), 9-1
184-Galli (S) dec. Woods (C), 12-10 (OT)
197-Goodwin (C) fall Sojka (S), 2:03
285-Marchok (S) maj. dec. Morales (C), 11-3

Stanford 19, Chattanooga 16
Nov. 7, 2015 -- Chattanooga, Tenn.
125-Rossi (S) dec. Allen (C), 4-3
133-Debien (C) dec. Pengilly (S), 8-3
141-McKenna (S) maj. dec. Boylen (C), 10-2
149-Pongracz (C) dec. Pawelski (S), 4-2 (SV)
157-Hvolbek (S) maj. dec. Webb (C), 14-2
165-Wilson (S) maj. dec. D. Lampe (C), 20-7
174-Subjeck (S) maj. dec. Mappes (C), 14-4
184-J. Lampe (C) maj. dec. Davies (S), 17-6
197-Boykin (C) dec. Sojka (S), 8-3
285-Johnson (C) dec. Butler (S), 4-2

Penn State 31, Stanford 12
Nov. 22, 2015 -- Stanford, Calif.
125-Megaludis (P) dec. Schram (S), 7-1
133-Conaway (P) dec. Pengilly (S), 10-4
141-McKenna (S) dec. Gulibon (P), 7-3
149-Retherford (P) fall Fox (S), 6:35
157-Nolf (P) fall Dempsey (S), 5:24
165-Wilson (S) dec. Rasheed (P), 6-3
174-Nickal (P) maj. dec. Subjeck (S), 12-4
184-McCutcheon (P) dec. Krohn (S), 6-3
197-McIntosh (P) fall Fleming (S), 4:11
285-Marchok (S) won by forfeit

CSU Bakersfield 22, Stanford 16
Dec. 17, 2015 -- Stanford, Calif.
125-Mendez (B) dec. Rossi (S), 14-8
133-Pengilly (S) dec. Herrera (B), 9-3
141-Nickell (B) tech. fall Cramer (S), 19-0 (5:37)
149-C. Hammond (B) maj. dec. Fox (S), 12-3
157-AJ Fierro (B) dec. Pawelski (S), 8-3
165-Wilson (S) maj. dec. Adam Fierro (B), 10-1
174-B. Hammond (B) dec. Subjeck (S), 12-8 (SV)
184-Nevills (S) dec. Bollinger (B), 7-0
197-Franklin (B) maj. dec. Fleming (S), 11-2
285-Butler (S) fall Williams (B), 6:54

Stanford 25, Cal Baptist 10
Jan. 9, 2016 -- Stanford, Calif.
125-Double forfeit
133-Racobaldo (C) dec. Rossi (S), 16-12
141-McKenna (S) maj. dec. Cunningham (C), 11-3
149-Fox (S) dec. Gerl (C), 6-1
157-Bersano (C) maj. dec. Dempsey (S), 15-6
165-Wilson (S) won by forfeit
174-Galli (S) dec. Smith (C), 5-2
184-Waste (C) dec. Nevills (S), 2-0
197-Sojka (S) dec. Benlian (C), 2-0
285-Butler (S) won by forfeit

Stanford 30, San Francisco State 11
Jan. 10, 2016 -- San Francisco, Calif.
125-Ramos (SF) won by forfeit
133-Giron (SF) tech. fall Cramer (S), 17-0 (6:33)
141-Russo (S) dec. Weinberg (SF), 3-2
149-Pawelski (S) dec. Furtado (SF), 6-4 (SV)
157-Dempsey (S) dec. Ino (SF), 2-1
165-Wilson (S) tech. fall Kuahine (SF), 18-2 (5:29)
174-D. Morris (S) dec. Marshall (SF), 6-0
184-Nevills (S) tech. fall Fuentes (SF), 17-0 (5:29)
197-Sojka (S) maj. dec. Nicholls (SF), 14-0
285-Butler (S) maj. dec. Alnassiri (SF), 9-0

Stanford 42, Menlo College 6
Jan. 10, 2016 -- Atherton, Calif.
125-Lakin (M) won by forfeit
133-Cramer (S) dec. Eaton (M), 8-2
141-Russo (S) fall Racimo (M), 2:30
149-Pawelski (S) maj. dec. Uyesaka (M), 16-4
157-Dempsey (S) maj. dec. Luscombe (M), 13-3
165-Wilson (S) fall Jauregui (M), 2:01
174-Galli (S) tech. fall Escobedo (M), 16-0 (3:54)
184-Nevills (S) tech. fall Karis (M), 18-2
197-Sojka (S) dec. Parsons (M), 7-2
285-Butler (S) fall Rivera (M), 0:54

Stanford 37, Utah Valley 5
Jan. 15, 2016 -- Stanford, Calif.
125-Schram (S) dec. Tolbert (U), 3-1 (SV)
133-Rauser (U) tech. fall Cramer (S), 20-1 (4:30)
141-McKenna (S) maj. dec. Maynes (U), 14-0
149-Fox (S) maj. dec. Ontiveros (U), 15-3
157-Dempsey (S) dec. Lofthouse (U), 7-3
165-Wilson (S) won by forfeit
174-Galli (S) tech. fall Taylor (U), 16-0 (3:49)
184-Krohn (S) maj. dec. Sumner (U), 10-2
197-Sojka (S) tech. fall Almberg (U), 17-0
285-Butler (S) dec. Dennison (U), 2-0

Stanford 27, Duke 15
Jan. 16, 2016 -- Stanford, Calif.
125-Rossi (S) won by forfeit
133-Schram (S) dec. Leynaud (D), 10-3
141-McKenna (S) maj. dec. Z. Finesilver (D), 9-1
149-M. Finesilver (D) won by inj. def. over Fox (S)
157-Dempsey (S) dec. Bass (D), 14-9
165-Faust (D) dec. Wilson (S), 9-4
174-Galli (S) maj. dec. Schenk (D), 10-2
184-Krohn (S) dec. Adamson (D), 9-4
197-Hartmann (D) fall Sojka (S), 4:36
285-Butler (S) maj. dec. Walsh (D), 13-0

Stanford 20, West Virginia 15
Jan. 23, 2016 -- Tempe, Ariz.
125-Moisey (WV) dec. Schram (S), 3-1 (SV)
133-K. Moore (WV) dec. Rossi (S), 5-3
141-McKenna (S) maj. dec. DeAngelo (WV), 10-0
149-Z. Moore (WV) dec. Pawelski (S), 10-5
157-Cottrell (WV) maj. dec. Dempsey (S), 16-5
165-Wilson (S) maj. dec. Flynn (WV), 13-4
174-Galli (S) fall Renzi (WV), 4:30
184-Krohn (S) dec. Scheffel (WV), 3-2
197-Smith (WV) dec. Sojka (S), 7-0
285-Butler (S) dec. Vizcarrondo (WV), 8-1

Stanford 23, Arizona State 13
Jan. 23, 2016 -- Tempe, Ariz.
125-Schram (S) maj. dec. Carpio (A), 10-2
133-Rossi (S) dec. Coronado (A), 7-1
141-McKenna (S) dec. Mathers (A), 4-0
149-Pagdilao (A) dec. Pawelski (S), 11-9
157-Kraus (A) maj. dec. Dempsey (S), 12-4
165-Wilson (S) maj. dec. McCalmon (A), 10-2
174-Galli (S) fall Petersen (A), 5:37
184-Stauffer (A) dec. Krohn (S), 6-2
197-DaSilveira (A) dec. Sojka (S), 7-1
285-Butler (S) dec. Hall (A), 1-0

Oregon State 21, Stanford 13
Feb. 4, 2016 -- Stanford, Calif.
125-Schram (S) dec. Bresser (O), 4-3
133-Palmer (O) dec. Pengilly (S), 6-2
141-McKenna (S) maj. dec. Hathaway (O), 10-1
149-Delgado (O) maj. dec. Russo (S), 10-2
157-Rodriguez (O) tech. fall Dempsey (S), 26-11
165-Wilson (S) dec. Thomas (O), 7-6
174-Galli (S) dec. Chay (O), 8-5
184-Griego (O) dec. Krohn (S), 7-0
197-Crawford (O) dec. Nevills (S), 11-7
285-Dhesi (O) dec. Butler (S), 8-6

Stanford 23, Air Force 16
Feb. 6, 2016 -- Colorado Springs, Colo.
125-Schram (S) dec. Jimenez (A), 8-4
133-Martinez (A) dec. Pengilly (S), 4-0
141-McKenna (S) fall Hyder (A), 6:50
149-Pawelski (S) dec. Mcginty (A), 3-1 (SV)
157-Mossing (A) won by forfeit
165-Wilson (S) dec. Lopouchanski (A), 5-1
174-Jackson (A) dec. Galli (S), 4-2
184-Krohn (S) maj. dec. Ikehara (A), 12-2
197-Hines (A) maj. dec. Sojka (S), 14-6
285-Butler (S) maj. dec. Malecek (A), 9-0

Stanford 22, Boise State 15
Feb. 11, 2016 -- Stanford, Calif.
125-Schram (S) dec. Haddadin (B), 9-4
133-Kuhn (B) dec. Pengilly (S), 2-0
141-McKenna (S) dec. Verlarde (B), 4-0
149-Martinez (B) dec. Pawelski (S), 2-0
157-Castillo (B) fall Calvo (S), 3:25
165-Wilson (S) dec. West (B), 11-1
174-Dewey (B) dec. Subjeck (S), 10-4
184-Krohn (S) dec. Coffman (B), 6-2
197-Sojka (S) dec. Del Toro (B), 2-0
285-Butler (S) fall Gonzalez (B), 5:31

Oklahoma State 41, Stanford 0
Feb. 14, 2016 -- Stillwater, Okla.
125-Klimara (O) dec. Schram (S), 3-1 (SV)
133-Harding (O) dec. Pengilly (S), 7-2
141-Heil (O) dec. McKenna (S), 3-1 (SV)
149-Collica (O) fall Pawelski (S), 2:27
157-Lamons (O) fall Calvo (S), 1:39
165-Dieringer (O) maj. dec. Wilson (S), 13-5
174-Rogers (O) tech. fall D. Morris (S), 18-3 (6:47)
184-Boyd (O) dec. Krohn (S), 4-1
197-An. Marsden (O) tech. fall Nevills (S), 17-0 (6:19)
285-Au. Marsden (O) dec. Butler (S), 3-1 (SV)
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SFSU Open (Nov. 1, 2015)
Isaiah Locsin (1st, 141 pounds)
Peter Russo (3rd, 141 pounds)
Dylan Morris (2nd, 174 pounds)
Austin Flores (2nd, 184 pounds)
Boomer Fleming (2nd, 197 pounds)
David Showunmi (4th, 197 pounds)

Hokie Open (Nov. 8, 2015)
Brian Rossi (2nd, 125 pounds)
Mason Pengilly (2nd, 133 pounds)
Joey McKenna (1st, 141 pounds)
Paul Fox (3rd, 149 pounds)
Jim Wilson (2nd, 165 pounds)
Keaton Subjeck (5th, 174 pounds)
Ryan Davies (4th, 184 pounds)
Peter Galli (6th, 184 pounds)
Michael Sojka (5th, 197 pounds)
Nathan Butler (1st, 285 pounds)
Josh Marchok (5th, 285 pounds)

Roadrunner Open (Nov. 15, 2015)
Connor Schram (1st, 125 pounds)
Mason Pengilly (2nd, 133 pounds)
Isaiah Locsin (2nd, 141 pounds)
Paul Fox (2nd, 149 pounds)
Garet Krohn (1st, 184 pounds)
Thomas Kimbrell (3rd, 184 pounds)
Peter Galli (4th, 184 pounds)
Ryan Davies (6th, 184 pounds)
Michael Sojka (4th, 197 pounds)
Trevor Rasmussen (4th 285 pounds)
Josh Marchok (6th, 285 pounds)

Reno Tournament of Champions (Dec. 20, 2015)
Paul Fox (3rd, 149 pounds)
Jim Wilson (2nd, 165 pounds)
Keaton Subjeck (4th, 174 pounds)
Nathan Butler (3rd, 285 pounds)

Southern Scuffle (Jan. 1-2, 2016)
Connor Schram (8th, 125 pounds)
Joey McKenna (2nd, 141 pounds)
Paul Fox (7th, 149 pounds)
Garet Krohn (8th, 184 pounds)
Nathan Butler (7th, 285 pounds)

California Colleigate Open (Feb. 7, 2016)
Keaton Subjeck (2nd, 174 pounds)
Dylan Morris (4th, 174 pounds)
Nathan Morris (2nd, 184 pounds)
Zach Nevills (1st, 197 pounds)
David Showunmi (2nd, 197 pounds)
Trevor Rasmussen (3rd, 285 pounds)

U.S. Colleigate Open (Feb. 21, 2016)
Keaton Subjeck (1st, 174 pounds)
Garet Krohn (1st, 184 pounds)

Pac-12 Championships (Feb. 27, 2016)
Connor Schram (1st, 125 pounds)
Mason Pengilly (5th, 133 pounds)
Joey McKenna (1st, 141 pounds)
Tommy Pawelski (6th, 149 pounds)
Peter Russo (6th, 157 pounds)
Jim Wilson (1st, 165 pounds)
Keaton Subjeck (3rd, 174 pounds)
Garet Krohn (3rd, 184 pounds)
Zach Nevills (5th, 197 pounds)
Nathan Butler (2nd, 285 pounds)

NCAA Championships (March 17-19, 2016)
Connor Schram (8th, 125 pounds)
Joey McKenna (3rd, 141 pounds)

Tournament Placewinners
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Brian Rossi • Redshirt Freshman • 125 • Homer Glen, Ill.
2015-16 Overall Record: 13-10 • Career Record: 13-10
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 2	 W		  1-0	 1-0	 Jason DelaCruz	 Cal Poly	 8-4	 Cal Poly	 133
Nov. 7	 W		  2-0	 2-0	 Alonzo Allen	 Chattanooga	 4-3	 Chattanooga	 125
Nov. 8	 W		  3-0	 2-0	 Devin Brown	 West Virginia	 F4:41	 Hokie Open	 125
Nov. 8	 W		  4-0	 2-0	 James Szymanski	 North Carolina	 11-6	 Hokie Open	 125
Nov. 8	 W		  5-0	 2-0	 Tyrone Klump	 North Carolina	 F2:06	 Hokie Open	 125
Nov. 8		  L	 5-1	 2-0	 #6 Joey Dance	 Virginia Tech	 12-4	 Hokie Open	 125
Nov. 15	 W		  6-1	 2-0	 Isaac Blackburn	 Cal Poly	 F3:00	 Roadrunner Open	 125
Nov. 15		  L	 6-2	 2-0	 Sean Russell	 Edinboro	 12-4	 Roadrunner Open	 125
Nov. 15	 W		  7-2	 2-0	 David Gonzalez	 Cal Poly	 7-6	 Roadrunner Open	 125
Nov. 15		  L	 7-3	 2-0	 Sean Nickell	 CSU Bakersfield	 3-0	 Roadrunner Open	 125
Dec. 17		  L	 7-4	 2-1	 Sergio Mendez	 CSU Bakersfield	 14-8	 CSU Bakersfield	 125
Dec. 20	 W		  8-4	 2-1	 Joshua Temple	 Utah Valley	 F1:45	 Reno TOC	 125
Dec. 20	 W		  9-4	 2-1	 Casey Coulter	 Southern Oregon	 12-3	 Reno TOC	 125
Dec. 20		  L	 9-5	 2-1	 Michael Knoblauch	 Clackamas CC	 F5:16	 Reno TOC	 125
Dec. 20		  L	 9-6	 2-1	 Brent Fleetwood	 Central Michigan	 2-0	 Reno TOC	 125
Jan. 1	 W		  10-6	 2-1	 Kenny Yanovich	 Penn State	 5-2	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 1		  L	 10-7	 2-1	 Steven Polakowski	 Minnesota	 5-4	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 2	 W		  11-7	 2-1	 John Martin	 Cleveland State	 18-2	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 2		  L	 11-8	 2-1	 Sean Russell	 Edinboro	 12-4	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 9		  L	 11-9	 2-2	 Anthony Racobaldo	 Cal Baptist	 16-12	 Cal Baptist	 133
Jan. 16	 W		  12-9	 3-2	 n/a	 Duke	 FF	 Duke	 125
Jan. 23		  L	 12-10	 3-3	 Keegan Moore	 West Virginia	 5-3	 West Virginia	 133
Jan. 23	 W		  13-10	 4-3	 Cord Coronado	 Arizona State	 7-1	 Arizona State	 133	



2015-16 Stanford Wrestling	 Team & Individual Results

Connor Schram • Redshirt Sophomore • 125 • Cannonsburg, Pa.
2015-16 Overall Record: 23-8 • Career Record: 41-13
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 2	 W		  1-0	 1-0	 Yoshito Funakoshi	 Cal Poly	 14-5	 Cal Poly	 125
Nov. 15	 W		  2-0	 1-0	 Kyle Anderson	 CSU Bakersfield	 16-0	 Roadrunner Open	 125
Nov. 15	 W		  3-0	 1-0	 Yoshito Funakoshi	 Cal Poly	 F1:46	 Roadrunner Open	 125
Nov. 15	 W		  4-0	 1-0	 Zack Fuentas	 Drexel	 2-0	 Roadrunner Open	 125
Nov. 15	 W		  5-0	 1-0	 Sean Russell	 Edinboro	 2-1(OT)	 Roadrunner Open	 125
Nov. 22		  L	 5-1	 1-1	 #4 Nico Megaludis	 Penn State	 7-1	 Penn State	 125
Jan. 1	 W		  6-1	 1-1	 John Martin	 Cleveland State	 F3:37	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 1		  L	 6-2	 1-1	 Ethan Lizak	 Minnesota	 8-2	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 1	 W		  7-2	 1-1	 Alonzo Allen	 Chattanooga	 8-5	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 1	 W		  8-2	 1-1	 Tanner Shoap	 Drexel	 6-2	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 2	 W		  9-2	 1-1	 Mitch Rogaliner	 Michigan State	 7-3	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 2	 W		  10-2	 1-1	 Cortez Starkes	 Gardner Webb	 3-1	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 2	 W		  11-2	 1-1	 Steven Polakowski	 Minnesota	 6-4(SV)	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 2		  L	 11-3	 1-1	 #12 Zeke Moisey	 West Virginia	 2-1(SV)	 Southern Scuffle	 125
Jan. 15	 W		  12-3	 2-1	 #18 Chasen Tolbert	 Utah Valley	 3-1(SV)	 Utah Valley	 125
Jan. 16	 W		  13-3	 3-1	 Brandon Leynaud	 Duke	 10-3	 Duke	 133
Jan. 23		  L	 13-4	 3-2	 #13 Zeke Moisey	 West Virginia	 3-1(SV)	 West Virginia	 125
Jan. 23	 W		  14-4	 4-2	 Ares Carpio	 Arizona State	 10-2	 Arizona State	 125
Feb. 4	 W		  15-4	 5-2	 #6 Ronnie Bresser	 Oregon State	 4-3	 Oregon State	 125
Feb. 6	 W		  16-4	 6-2	 Issac Jimenez	 Air Force	 8-4	 Air Force	 125
Feb. 11	 W		  17-4	 7-2	 Rami Haddadin	 Boise State	 9-4	 Boise State	 125
Feb. 14		  L	 17-5	 7-3	 #6 Eddie Klimara	 Oklahoma State	 3-1(SV)	 Oklahoma State	 125
Feb. 27	 W		  18-5	 7-3	 Ares Carpio	 Arizona State	 4-1	 Pac-12 Championships	 125
Feb. 27	 W		  19-5	 7-3	 Rami Haddadin	 Boise State	 5-4	 Pac-12 Championships	 125
Feb. 27	 W		  20-5	 7-3	 #7 Ronnie Bresser	 Oregon State	 2-2(OT)	Pac-12 Championships	 125 
March 17	 W		  21-5	 7-3	 Lorenzo Bentley	 Pittsburgh	 5-2	 NCAA Championships	 125
March 17	 W		  22-5	 7-3	 #12 (7) Darian Cruz	 Lehigh	 3-1	 NCAA Championships	 125
March 18		  L	 22-6	 7-3	 #19 (15) David Terao	 American	 F5:40	 NCAA Championships	 125
March 18	 W		  23-6	 7-3	 #7 (11) Ronnie Bresser	 Oregon State	 3-1	 NCAA Championships	 125
March 18		  L	 23-7	 7-3	 #20 Conor Youtsey	 Michigan	 3-3(OT)	NCAA Championships	 125
March 19		  L	 23-8	 7-3	 #5 (5) Ryan Millhof	 Oklahoma	 1-0	 NCAA Championships	 125

Mason Pengilly • Sophomore • 133 • Porterville, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 8-10 • Career Record: 18-21
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 7		  L	 0-1	 0-1	 Chris Debien	 Chattanooga	 8-3	 Chattanooga	 133
Nov. 8	 W		  1-1	 0-1	 Jonathan Ryan	 Campbell	 9-2	 Hokie Open	 133
Nov. 8	 W		  2-1	 0-1	 Keegan Moore	 West Virginia	 6-4	 Hokie Open	 133
Nov. 8	 W		  3-1	 0-1	 Alex Rinaldi	 North Carolina	 14-1	 Hokie Open	 133
Nov. 8		  L	 3-2	 0-1	 #19 Kevin Norstrem	 Virginia Tech	 6-3	 Hokie Open	 133
Nov. 15	 W		  4-2	 0-1	 Tony Recco	 Edinboro	 F2:19	 Roadrunner Open	 133
Nov. 15	 W		  5-2	 0-1	 Franco Ferraina	 Drexel	 8-4	 Roadrunner Open	 133
Nov. 15	 W		  6-2	 0-1	 Jason DelaCruz	 Cal Poly	 2-1	 Roadrunner Open	 133
Nov. 15		  L	 6-3	 0-1	 David Pearce	 Drexel	 4-3	 Roadrunner Open	 133
Nov. 22		  L	 6-4	 0-2	 #8 Jordan Conaway	 Penn State	 10-4	 Penn State	 133
Dec. 17	 W		  7-4	 1-2	 Carlos Herrera	 CSU Bakersfield	 9-3	 CSU Bakersfield	 133
Feb. 4		  L	 7-5	 1-3	 Joey Palmer	 Oregon State	 6-2	 Oregon State	 133
Feb. 6		  L	 7-6	 1-4	 Josh Martinez	 Air Force	 4-0	 Air Force	 133
Feb. 11		  L	 7-7	 1-5	 Carson Kuhn	 Boise State	 2-0	 Boise State	 133
Feb. 14		  L	 7-8	 1-6	 Gary Wayne Harding	 Oklahoma State	 7-2	 Oklahoma State	 133
Feb. 27		  L	 7-9	 1-6	 Dalton Brady	 Arizona State	 5-3	 Pac-12 Championships	 133
Feb. 27		  L	 7-10	 1-6	 Jason DelaCruz	 Cal Poly	 3-1	 Pac-12 Championships	 133
Feb. 27	 W		  8-10	 1-6	 Carlos Herrera	 CSU Bakersfield	 5-1	 Pac-12 Championships	 133
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Eric Cramer • Junior • 133/141 • Palo Alto, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 1-3 • Career Record: 8-13
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Dec. 17		  L	 0-1	 0-1	 Ian Nickell	 CSU Bakersfield	 19-0(5:37)	 CSU Bakersfield	 141
Jan. 10		  L	 0-2	 0-2	 Fern Giron	 San Francisco St.	 17-0(6:33)	San Francisco St.	 133
Jan. 10	 W		  1-2	 1-2	 Logan Eaton	 Menlo	 8-2	 Menlo	 133
Jan. 15		  L	 1-3	 1-3	 Jade Rauser	 Utah Valley	 20-1(4:30)	 Utah Valley	 133

Isaiah Locsin • Sophomore • 141 • Morgan Hill, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 7-1 • Career Record: 18-6
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 1	 W		  1-0	 0-0	 Ezra Clark	 Skyline CC	 F2:42	 SFSU Open	 141
Nov. 1	 W		  2-0	 0-0	 Brennan Gilligan	 Shasta CC	 F0:33	 SFSU Open	 141
Nov. 1	 W		  3-0	 0-0	 Casper Sherow	 Mt. Sac	 13-2	 SFSU Open	 141
Nov. 1	 W		  4-0	 0-0	 Russell Rohfling	 CSU Bakersfield	 9-1	 SFSU Open	 141
Nov. 15	 W		  5-0	 0-0	 Brian Ha	 Menlo	 F1:23	 Roadrunner Open	 141
Nov. 15	 W		  6-0	 0-0	 Alex Rich	 Oregon State	 F2:16	 Roadrunner Open	 141
Nov. 15	 W		  7-0	 0-0	 Steele Escobedo	 Menlo	 MFF	 Roadrunner Open	 141
Nov. 15		  L	 7-1	 0-0	 Ian Nickell	 CSU Bakersfield	 4-0	 Roadrunner Open	 141
	
Joey McKenna • Freshman • 141 • Towaco, N.J.
2015-16 Overall Record: 27-3 • Career Record: 27-3
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 2	 W		  1-0	 1-0	 Glenn Farina	 Cal Poly	 F1:07	 Cal Poly	 141
Nov. 7	 W		  2-0	 2-0	 Roman Boylen	 Chattanooga	 10-2	 Chattanooga	 141
Nov. 8	 W		  3-0	 2-0	 Matt Williams	 North Carolina	 17-1	 Hokie Open	 141
Nov. 8	 W		  4-0	 2-0	 Ross Benzel	 Limestone	 F2:47	 Hokie Open	 141
Nov. 8	 W		  5-0	 2-0	 Joe Moita	 Columbia	 F3:00	 Hokie Open	 141
Nov. 8	 W		  6-0	 2-0	 #1 Evan Henderson	 North Carolina	 4-3	 Hokie Open	 141
Nov. 22	 W		  7-0	 3-0	 #5 Jimmy Gulibon	 Penn State	 7-3	 Penn State	 141
Jan. 1	 W		  8-0	 3-0	 Matthew Kelly	 Army	 12-0	 Southern Scuffle	 141
Jan. 1	 W		  9-0	 3-0	 Colt Schilling	 Cal Poly	 MFF	 Southern Scuffle	 141
Jan. 2	 W		  10-0	 3-0	 Joey Ward	 North Carolina	 4-2	 Southern Scuffle	 141
Jan. 2	 W		  11-0	 3-0	 #16 Zach Horan	 Central Michigan	 4-2	 Southern Scuffle	 141
Jan. 2		  L	 11-1	 3-0	 #1 Dean Heil	 Oklahoma State	 2-1(OT)	 Southern Scuffle	 141
Jan. 9	 W		  12-1	 4-0	 Peter Cunningham	 Cal Baptist	 11-3	 Cal Baptist	 141
Jan. 15	 W		  13-1	 5-0	 Jarod Maynes	 Utah Valley	 14-0	 Utah Valley	 141
Jan. 16	 W		  14-1	 6-0	 Zach Finesilver	 Duke	 9-1	 Duke	 141
Jan. 23	 W		  15-1	 7-0	 Tony DeAngelo	 West Virginia	 10-0	 West Virginia	 141
Jan. 23	 W		  16-1	 8-0	 Robbie Mathers	 Arizona State	 4-0	 Arizona State	 141
Feb. 4	 W		  17-1	 9-0	 Jack Hathaway	 Oregon State	 10-1	 Oregon State	 141
Feb. 6	 W		  18-1	 10-0	 Dylan Hyder	 Air Force	 F6:50	 Air Force	 141
Feb. 11	 W		  19-1	 11-0	 Jake Velarde	 Boise State	 4-0	 Boise State	 141
Feb. 14		  L	 19-2	 11-1	 #1 Dean Heil	 Oklahoma State	 3-1 (SV)	 Oklahoma State	 141
Feb. 27	 W		  20-2	 11-1	 Josh Newberg	 Boise State	 F6:36	 Pac-12 Championships	 141
Feb. 27	 W		  21-2	 11-1	 Jack Hathaway	 Oregon State	 6-0	 Pac-12 Championships	 141
Feb. 27	 W		  22-2	 11-1	 Ian Nickell	 CSU Bakersfield	 6-1	 Pac-12 Championships	 141
March 17	 W		  23-2	 11-1	 #14 Zach Horan	 Central Michigan	 2-1(OT)	NCAA Championships	 141
March 17	 W		  24-2	 11-1	 #18 (15) Brock Zacherl	 Clarion	 4-2	 NCAA Championships	 141
March 18	 W		  25-2	 11-1	 #6 (7) Solomon Chishko	 Virginia Tech	 6-1	 NCAA Championships	 141
March 18		  L	 25-3	 11-1	 #15 (14) Bryce Meredith	 Wyoming	 5-3	 NCAA Championships	 141
March 19	 W		  26-3	 11-1	 #11 (12) Chris Mecate	 Old Dominion	 3-1	 NCAA Championships	 141
March 19	 W		  27-3	 11-1	 #4 (4) Anthony Ashnault	 Rutgers	 7-6	 NCAA Championships	 141
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Peter Russo • Redshirt Junior • 141 • Newberg, Ore.
2015-16 Overall Record: 9-7 • Career Record: 18-35
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 1	 W		  1-0	 0-0	 Josue Perez	 East LA	 F2:24	 SFSU Open	 141
Nov. 1	 W		  2-0	 0-0	 Trevor Perez	 San Francisco St.	 3-1(OT)	 SFSU Open	 141
Nov. 1		  L	 2-1	 0-0	 Russell Rohfling	 CSU Bakersfield	 8-2	 SFSU Open	 141
Nov. 1	 W		  3-1	 0-0	 Chris Gaetani	 Cuesta	 F0:52	 SFSU Open	 141
Nov. 1	 W		  4-1	 0-0	 Trevor Perez	 San Francisco St.	 2-1	 SFSU Open	 141
Nov. 15	 W		  5-1	 0-0	 Victor Trujilo	 Cal Poly	 6-3	 Roadrunner Open	 141
Nov. 15	 W		  6-1	 0-0	 Ryan Feliciano	 SFSU	 F3:17	 Roadrunner Open	 141
Nov. 15		  L	 6-2	 0-0	 Jared Reis	 Oregon State	 6-0	 Roadrunner Open	 141
Nov. 15	 W		  7-2	 0-0	 Brian Ha	 Menlo	 8-2(OT)	 Roadrunner Open	 141
Nov. 15		  L	 7-3	 0-0	 Tyler Vath	 Edinboro	 F2:30	 Roadrunner Open	 141
Jan. 10	 W		  8-3	 1-0	 Joshua Weinberg	 San Francisco St.	 3-2	 San Francisco St.	 141
Jan. 10	 W		  9-3	 2-0	 Christian Racimo	 Menlo	 F2:30	 Menlo	 141
Feb. 4		  L	 9-4	 2-1	 Joey Delgado	 Oregon State	 10-2	 Oregon State	 149
Feb. 27		  L	 9-5	 2-1	 Chris Castillo	 Boise State	 17-2	 Pac-12 Championships	 157
Feb. 27		  L	 9-6	 2-1	 Abraham Rodriguez	 Oregon State	 F1:57	 Pac-12 Championships	 157
Feb. 27		  L	 9-7	 2-1	 Colt Shorts	 Cal Poly	 F0:35	 Pac-12 Championships	 157

Paul Fox • Redshirt Freshman • 149 • Gilroy, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 22-7 • Career Record: 22-7
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 2	 W		  1-0	 1-0	 Joshy Cortez	 Cal Poly	 12-4	 Cal Poly	 149
Nov. 8	 W		  2-0	 1-0	 Matt Leshinger	 Columbia	 8-3	 Hokie Open	 149
Nov. 8	 W		  3-0	 1-0	 Mike Monica	 Duke	 8-1	 Hokie Open	 149
Nov. 8	 W		  4-0	 1-0	 Tom Page	 American	 6-5	 Hokie Open	 149
Nov. 8		  L	 4-1	 1-0	 Konbeh Koroma	 George Mason	 6-4	 Hokie Open	 149
Nov. 8	 W		  5-1	 1-0	 Michael Dahlstrom	 American	 5-2	 Hokie Open	 149
Nov. 15	 W		  6-1	 1-0	 Joel Palabrica	 Menlo	 17-2	 Roadrunner Open	 149
Nov. 15	 W		  7-1	 1-0	 Matthew Ontiveros	 Utah Valley	 F5:53	 Roadrunner Open	 149
Nov. 15	 W		  8-1	 1-0	 Joshua Cortez	 Cal Poly	 7-1	 Roadrunner Open	 149
Nov. 15	 W		  9-1	 1-0	 Matt Cimato	 Drexel	 7-6	 Roadrunner Open	 149
Nov. 15		  L	 9-2	 1-0	 Patricio Lugo	 Edinboro	 7-6	 Roadrunner Open	 149
Nov. 22		  L	 9-3	 1-1	 #2 Zain Retherford	 Penn State	 F6:35	 Penn State	 149
Dec. 17		  L	 9-4	 1-2	 Coleman Hammond	 CSU Bakersfield	 12-3	 CSU Bakersfield	 149
Dec. 20	 W		  10-4	 1-2	 Khristian Olivas	 Utah Valley	 Def.	 Reno TOC	 149
Dec. 20	 W		  11-4	 1-2	 Kyler Hansen	 Cal Poly	 11-3	 Reno TOC	 149
Dec. 20	 W		  12-4	 1-2	 Christian Pagdilao	 Arizona State	 5-3	 Reno TOC	 149
Dec. 20		  L	 12-5	 1-2	 #8 Colin Heffernan	 Central Michigan	 8-5	 Reno TOC	 149
Dec. 20	 W		  13-5	 1-2	 Timmy Box	 Northern Colorado	 F1:47	 Reno TOC	 149
Dec. 20	 W		  14-5	 1-2	 Matthew Frisch	 Citadel	 13-5	 Reno TOC	 149
Dec. 20	 W		  15-5	 1-2	 Clay Ream	 North Dakota State	 11-3	 Reno TOC	 149
Dec. 20	 W		  16-5	 1-2	 Nick Barber	 Eastern Michigan	 MFF	 Reno TOC	 149
Jan. 1	 W		  17-5	 1-2	 Timmy Box	 Northern Colorado	 12-4	 Southern Scuffle	 149
Jan. 1	 W		  18-5	 1-2	 Troy Heilmann	 North Carolina	 10-4	 Southern Scuffle	 149
Jan. 2		  L	 18-6	 1-2	 #1 Zain Retherford	 Penn State	 22-6	 Southern Scuffle	 149
Jan. 2	 W		  19-6	 1-2	 Laike Gardner	 Lehigh	 9-5	 Southern Scuffle	 149
Jan. 2		  L	 19-7	 1-2	 Justin Oliver	 Central Michigan	 17-5	 Southern Scuffle	 149
Jan. 2	 W		  20-7	 1-2	 Chris Vassar	 Gardner Webb	 6-4(SV)	 Southern Scuffle	 149
Jan. 9	 W		  21-7	 2-2	 Bradford Gerl	 Cal Baptist	 6-1	 Cal Baptist	 149
Jan. 15	 W		  22-7	 3-2	 Matthew Ontiveros	 Utah Valley	 15-3	 Utah Valley	 149
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Tommy Pawelski • Redshirt Sophomore • 149 • Park Ridge, Ill.
2015-16 Overall Record: 6-13 • Career Record: 25-26
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 7		  L	 0-1	 0-1	 Michael Pongracz	 Chattanooga	 4-2(SV)	 Chattanooga	 149
Nov. 8	 W		  1-1	 0-1	 n/a	 West Virginia	 FF	 Hokie Open	 149
Nov. 8	 W		  2-1	 0-1	 Joey Moon	 North Carolina	 4-3	 Hokie Open	 149
Nov. 8		  L	 2-2	 0-1	 Michael Dahlstrom	 American	 6-4	 Hokie Open	 149
Nov. 8		  L	 2-3	 0-1	 Jake DeAngelo	 NC State	 7-5	 Hokie Open	 149
Dec. 17		  L	 2-4	 0-2	 AJ Fierro	 CSU Bakersfield	 8-3	 CSU Bakersfield	 157
Jan. 1		  L	 2-5	 0-2	 #8 Matt Cimato	 Drexel	 5-2	 Southern Scuffle	 149
Jan. 1	 W		  3-5	 0-2	 Nick Montgomery	 Cleveland State	 8-6	 Southern Scuffle	 149
Jan. 1		  L	 3-6	 0-2	 Jonce Blaylock	 Oklahoma State	 12-7	 Southern Scuffle	 149
Jan. 10	 W		  4-6	 1-2	 Dylan Furtado	 San Francisco St.	 6-4(SV)	 San Francisco St.	 149
Jan. 10	 W		  5-6	 2-2	 Jeff Uyesaka	 Menlo	 16-4	 Menlo	 149
Jan. 23		  L	 5-7	 2-3	 Zachary Moore	 West Virginia	 10-5	 West Virginia	 149
Jan. 23		  L	 5-8	 2-4	 Christian Pagdilao	 Arizona State	 11-9	 Arizona State	 149
Feb. 6	 W		  6-8	 3-4	 Jerry Mcginty	 Air Force	 3-1(SV)	 Air Force	 149
Feb. 11		  L	 6-9	 3-5	 #15 Geordan Martinez	 Boise State	 2-0	 Boise State	 149
Feb. 14		  L	 6-10	 3-6	 #13 Anthony Collica	 Oklahoma State	 F2:27	 Oklahoma State	 149
Feb. 27		  L	 6-11	 3-6	 Joey Delgado	 Oregon State	 3-0	 Pac-12 Championships	 149
Feb. 27		  L	 6-12	 3-6	 Coleman Hammond	 CSU Bakersfield	 5-1	 Pac-12 Championships	 149
Feb. 27		  L	 6-13	 3-6	 Jacob Leon	 Cal Poly	 6-4(OT)	Pac-12 Championships	 149

Nainoa Calvo • Freshman • 157 • Maite, Guam
2015-16 Overall Record: 0-6 • Career Record: 0-6
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 1		  L	 0-1	 0-0	 Noor Hathem	 Modesto	 F6:50	 SFSU Open	 157
Nov. 1		  L	 0-2	 0-0	 Romeo Medina	 San Francisco St.	 9-0	 SFSU Open	 157
Feb. 7		  L	 0-3	 0-0	 Fred Green	 Boise State	 F2:47	 California Collegiate	 165
Feb. 7		  L	 0-4	 0-0	 Brandon Brenenstahl	 Boise State	 6-0	 California Collegiate	 165
Feb. 11		  L	 0-5	 0-1	 Chris Castillo	 Boise State	 F3:25	 Boise State	 157
Feb. 14		  L	 0-6	 0-2	 Hestin Lamons	 Oklahoma State	 F1:39	 Oklahoma State	 157

Walker Dempsey • Redshirt Freshman • 157 • Greenwich, Conn.
2015-16 Overall Record: 5-9 • Career Record: 5-9
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 22		  L	 0-1	 0-1	 #4 Jason Nolf	 Penn State	 F5:24	 Penn State	 157
Dec. 20		  L	 0-2	 0-1	 #18 Geo Martinez	 Boise State	 14-5	 Reno TOC	 149
Dec. 20		  L	 0-3	 0-1	 Bryce Parson	 Oregon State	 F2:34	 Reno TOC	 149
Jan. 1		  L	 0-4	 0-1	 #3 Jason Nolf	 Penn State	 25-10	 Southern Scuffle	 157
Jan. 1	 W		  1-4	 0-1	 John Vaughn	 Cleveland State	 8-4	 Southern Scuffle	 157
Jan. 1		  L	 1-5	 0-1	 Spencer Nagy	 Edinboro	 2-0	 Southern Scuffle	 157
Jan. 9		  L	 1-6	 0-2	 Brady Bersano	 Cal Baptist	 15-6	 Cal Baptist	 157
Jan. 10	 W		  2-6	 1-2	 Tavis Ino	 San Francisco St.	 2-1	 San Francisco St.	 157
Jan. 10	 W		  3-6	 2-2	 James Luscombe	 Menlo	 13-3	 Menlo	 157
Jan. 15	 W		  4-6	 3-2	 Raider Lofthouse	 Utah Valley	 7-3	 Utah Valley	 157
Jan. 16	 W		  5-6	 4-2	 Connor Bass	 Duke	 14-9	 Duke	 157
Jan. 23		  L	 5-7	 4-3	 #14 Dylan Cottrell	 West Virginia	 16-5	 West Virginia	 157
Jan. 23		  L	 5-8	 4-4	 #15 Matt Kraus	 Arizona State	 12-4	 Arizona State	 157
Feb. 4		  L	 5-9	 4-5	 Abraham Rodriguez	 Oregon State	 26-11(7:00)	 Oregon State	 157
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Maxwell Hvolbek • Redshirt Junior • 157 • West Hills, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 3-2 • Career Record: 33-18
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 2	 W		  1-0	 1-0	 Colt Shorts	 Cal Poly	 5-3	 Cal Poly	 157
Nov. 7	 W		  2-0	 2-0	 Andrew Webb	 Chattanooga	 14-2	 Chattanooga	 157
Nov. 8	 W		  3-0	 2-0	 Brian Hamann	 NC State	 Inj. Def.	 Hokie Open	 157
Nov. 8		  L	 3-1	 2-0	 Robert Henderson	 North Carolina	 F3:47	 Hokie Open	 157
Nov. 8		  L	 3-2	 2-0	 Dayton Racer	 Virginia Tech	 14-8	 Hokie Open	 157

Jim Wilson • Redshirt Junior • 165 • Lodi, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 27-8 • Career Record: 96-23
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 2	 W		  1-0	 1-0	 Xavier Johnson	 Cal Poly	 12-4	 Cal Poly	 165
Nov. 7	 W		  2-0	 2-0	 Dominic Lampe	 Chattanooga	 20-7	 Chattanooga	 165
Nov. 8	 W		  3-0	 2-0	 Joseph Begley	 West Virginia	 F1:05	 Hokie Open	 165
Nov. 8	 W		  4-0	 2-0	 Matt Rundell	 North Carolina	 11-1	 Hokie Open	 165
Nov. 8	 W		  5-0	 2-0	 David McFadden	 Virginia Tech	 3-2	 Hokie Open	 165
Nov. 8		  L	 5-1	 2-0	 Jake Faust	 Duke	 6-2	 Hokie Open	 165
Nov. 22	 W		  6-1	 3-0	 Shakur Rasheed	 Penn State	 6-3	 Penn State	 165
Dec. 17	 W		  7-1	 4-0	 Adam Fierro	 CSU Bakersfield	 10-1	 CSU Bakersfield	 165
Dec. 20	 W		  8-1	 4-0	 Volodmyr Kalinin	 Highline	 F4:16	 Reno TOC	 165
Dec. 20	 W		  9-1	 4-0	 Jordan Atienza	 Central Michigan	 3-1	 Reno TOC	 165
Dec. 20	 W		  10-1	 4-0	 Kyle Pope	 Wyoming	 11-3	 Reno TOC	 165
Dec. 20	 W		  11-1	 4-0	 Bryce Martin	 Indiana	 F7:00	 Reno TOC	 165
Dec. 20		  L	 11-2	 4-0	 #17 Steven Rodrigues	 Illinois	 3-2	 Reno TOC	 165
Jan. 1	 W		  12-2	 4-0	 Garrett Peppelman	 Virginia	 4-2	 Southern Scuffle	 165
Jan. 1		  L	 12-3	 4-0	 Tyler Marinelli	 Gardner Webb	 7-3	 Southern Scuffle	 165
Jan. 2		  L	 12-4	 4-0	 #16 Jake Faust	 Duke	 6-1	 Southern Scuffle	 165
Jan. 9	 W		  13-4	 5-0	 n/a	 Cal Baptist	 FF	 Cal Baptist	 165
Jan. 10	 W		  14-4	 6-0	 Tyson Kuahine	 San Francisco St.	 18-2(5:29)	 San Francisco St.	 165
Jan. 10	 W		  15-4	 7-0	 Joseph Jauregui	 Menlo	 F2:01	 Menlo	 165
Jan. 15	 W		  16-4	 8-0	 n/a	 Utah Valley	 FF	 Utah Valley	 165
Jan. 16		  L	 16-5	 8-1	 #17 Jake Faust	 Duke	 9-4	 Duke	 165
Jan. 23	 W		  17-5	 9-1	 Connor Flynn	 West Virginia	 13-4	 West Virginia	 165
Jan. 23	 W		  18-5	 10-1	 Preston McCalmon	 Arizona State	 10-2	 Arizona State	 165
Feb. 4	 W		  19-5	 11-1	 Seth Thomas	 Oregon State	 7-6	 Oregon State	 165
Feb. 6	 W		  20-5	 12-1	 Alex Lopouchanski	 Air Force	 5-1	 Air Force	 165
Feb. 11	 W		  21-5	 13-1	 Taylor West	 Boise State	 11-1	 Boise State	 165
Feb. 14		  L	 21-6	 13-2	 #1 Alex Dieringer	 Oklahoma State	 13-5	 Oklahoma State	 165
Feb. 27	 W		  22-6	 13-2	 Jacen Petersen	 Arizona State	 8-2	 Pac-12 Championships	 165
Feb. 27	 W		  23-6	 13-2	 Taylor West	 Boise State	 9-3	 Pac-12 Championships	 165
Feb. 27	 W		  24-6	 13-2	 Adam Fierro	 CSU Bakersfield	 2-1(OT)	Pac-12 Championships	 165
March 17	 W		  25-6	 13-2	 Patrick Rhoads	 Iowa	 12-7	 NCAA Championships	 165
March 17		  L	 25-7	 13-2	 #5 (4) Daniel Lewis	 Missouri	 5-1	 NCAA Championships	 165
March 18	 W		  26-7	 13-2	 Tyler Buckwalter	 Kent State	 6-5	 NCAA Championships	 165
March 18	 W		  27-7	 13-2	 #9 (11) John Staudenmayer	 North Carolina	 3-2	 NCAA Championships	 165
March 18		  L	 27-8	 13-2	 #13 (10) Austin Wilson	 Nebraska	 4-1	 NCAA Championships	 165	
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Peter Galli • Redshirt Junior • 174/184 • Baltimore, Md.
2015-16 Overall Record: 16-9 • Career Record: 35-23
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 2	 W		  1-0	 1-0	 Mitch Woods	 Cal Poly	 12-10(OT)	 Cal Poly	 184
Nov. 8	 W		  2-0	 1-0	 Connor Murray	 NDame C	 11-4	 Hokie Open	 184
Nov. 8		  L	 2-1	 1-0	 Alex Utley	 North Carolina	 8-3	 Hokie Open	 184
Nov. 8	 W		  3-1	 1-0	 Derek Thurman	 VMI	 7-2	 Hokie Open	 184
Nov. 8	 W		  4-1	 1-0	 Alex Belaia-Martinouk	 Duke	 6-4	 Hokie Open	 184
Nov. 8		  L	 4-2	 1-0	 Trey Adamson	 Duke	 F0:33	 Hokie Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  5-2	 1-0	 Dylan Bollinger	 CSU Bakersfield	 10-1	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  6-2	 1-0	 Zach Nevills	 Stanford	 10-2	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15		  L	 6-3	 1-0	 Stephen Loiseau	 Drexel	 4-2	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  7-3	 1-0	 Jonathon Costa	 SFSU	 8-3	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15		  L	 7-4	 1-0	 Thomas Kimbrell	 Stanford	 5-3	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Dec. 20	 W		  8-4	 1-0	 Stone Escobedo	 Menlo	 F1:26	 Reno TOC	 174
Dec. 20		  L	 8-5	 1-0	 #10 Mike Ottinger	 Central Michigan	 F7:00	 Reno TOC	 174
Dec. 20		  L	 8-6	 1-0	 Austin Dewey	 Boise State	 6-2	 Reno TOC	 174
Jan. 1	 W		  9-6	 1-0	 Ryan Harman	 Navy	 2-1	 Southern Scuffle	 174
Jan. 1		  L	 9-7	 1-0	 #11 Michael Ottinger	 Central Michigan	 6-1	 Southern Scuffle	 174
Jan. 2		  L	 9-8	 1-0	 Andrew Morgan	 Cal Poly	 7-1	 Southern Scuffle	 174
Jan. 9	 W		  10-8	 2-0	 Christian Smith	 Cal Baptist	 5-2	 Cal Baptist	 174
Jan. 10	 W		  11-8	 3-0	 Stone Escobedo	 Menlo	 16-0(3:54)	 Menlo	 174
Jan. 15	 W		  12-8	 4-0	 Ross Taylor	 Utah Valley	 16-0(3:49)	 Utah Valley	 174
Jan. 16	 W		  13-8	 5-0	 Alec Schenk	 Duke	 10-2	 Duke	 174
Jan. 23	 W		  14-8	 6-0	 Ross Renzi	 West Virginia	 F4:30	 West Virginia	 174
Jan. 23	 W		  15-8	 7-0	 Jacen Petersen	 Arizona State	 F5:37	 Arizona State	 174
Feb. 4	 W		  16-8	 8-0	 Tyler Chay	 Oregon State	 8-5	 Oregon State	 174
Feb. 6		  L	 16-9	 8-1	 Adam Jackson	 Air Force	 4-2	 Air Force	 174	

Dylan Morris • Senior • 174 • San Anselmo, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 14-10 • Career Record: 52-37
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 1	 W		  1-0	 0-0	 Nick Callender	 Cuesta	 F1:57	 SFSU Open	 174
Nov. 1	 W		  2-0	 0-0	 Hayden Aubut	 Shasta CC	 F1:55	 SFSU Open	 174
Nov. 1	 W		  3-0	 0-0	 Andrew Morgan	 Cal Poly	 F4:04	 SFSU Open	 174
Nov. 1		  L	 3-1	 0-0	 Justin Lozano	 Menlo	 6-1	 SFSU Open	 174
Nov. 8	 W		  4-1	 0-0	 Kyle Rogers	 West Virginia	 F1:59	 Hokie Open	 174
Nov. 8		  L	 4-2	 0-0	 Sean Mappes	 Chattanooga	 14-2	 Hokie Open	 174
Nov. 8	 W		  5-2	 0-0	 Adis Radoncic	 North Carolina	 5-3	 Hokie Open	 174
Nov. 8		  L	 5-3	 0-0	 Randy Roden	 Duke	 7-4	 Hokie Open	 174
Nov. 15	 W		  6-3	 0-0	 Gabe Fuentas	 SFSU	 5-0	 Roadrunner Open	 174
Nov. 15		  L	 6-4	 0-0	 Sohrab Movahedi	 Cal Poly	 6-2	 Roadrunner Open	 174
Nov. 15	 W		  7-4	 0-0	 Ken Marshall	 SFSU	 8-2	 Roadrunner Open	 174
Nov. 15	 W		  8-4	 0-0	 Slater Johnson	 Cal Baptist	 12-4	 Roadrunner Open	 174
Nov. 15		  L	 8-5	 0-0	 Justin Lozano	 Menlo	 6-5	 Roadrunner Open	 174
Dec. 20	 W		  9-5	 0-0	 Matthew Olauson	 Campbell	 14-4	 Reno TOC	 174
Dec. 20		  L	 9-6	 0-0	 Chandler Rogers	 Oklahoma State	 15-7	 Reno TOC	 174
Dec. 20	 W		  10-6	 0-0	 Weston Dobler	 Oregon State	 6-4	 Reno TOC	 174
Dec. 20		  L	 10-7	 0-0	 Dylan Wisman	 Missouri	 11-0	 Reno TOC	 174
Jan. 10	 W		  11-7	 1-0	 Mike Marshall	 San Francisco St.	 6-0	 San Francisco St.	 174
Feb. 7	 W		  12-7	 1-0	 Mike Marshall	 San Francisco St.	 6-4	 California Collegiate	 174
Feb. 7	 W		  13-7	 1-0	 Alex Contini	 Menlo	 F2:04	 California Collegiate	 174
Feb. 7		  L	 13-8	 1-0	 Keaton Subjeck	 Stanford	 8-3	 California Collegiate	 174
Feb. 7	 W		  14-8	 1-0	 Bryan Battiso	 CSU Bakersfield	 F1:37	 California Collegiate	 174
Feb. 7		  L	 14-9	 1-0	 Andrew Morgan	 Cal Poly 	 12-5	 California Collegiate	 174
Feb. 14		  L	 14-10	 1-1	 Chandler Rogers	 Oklahoma State	 18-3	 Oklahoma State	 174
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Keaton Subjeck • Redshirt Sophomore • 174 • El Dorado Hills, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 21-9 • Career Record: 41-21
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 2	 W		  1-0	 1-0	 Sohrab Movahedi	 Cal Poly	 9-1	 Cal Poly	 174
Nov. 7	 W		  2-0	 2-0	 Sean Mappes	 Chattanooga	 14-4	 Chattanooga	 174
Nov. 8		  L	 2-1	 2-0	 Bryce Carr	 Chattanooga	 3-1	 Hokie Open	 174
Nov. 8	 W		  3-1	 2-0	 Lance Armenta	 North Carolina	 F1:05	 Hokie Open	 174
Nov. 8	 W		  4-1	 2-0	 Brian Dorsey	 Duke	 F0:40	 Hokie Open	 174
Nov. 8	 W		  5-1	 2-0	 Barrett Walthall	 Chattanooga	 F0:34	 Hokie Open	 174
Nov. 8	 W		  6-1	 2-0	 Randy Roden	 Duke	 F1:55	 Hokie Open	 174
Nov. 22		  L	 6-2	 2-1	 #8 Bo Nickal	 Penn State	 12-4	 Penn State	 174
Dec. 17		  L	 6-3	 2-2	 #7 Bryce Hammond	 CSU Bakersfield	 12-8(SV)	 CSU Bakersfield	 174
Dec. 20	 W		  7-3	 2-2	 Ali Alshujery	 Oregon State	 16-3	 Reno TOC	 174
Dec. 20	 W		  8-3	 2-2	 Jordan Luhrs	 unattached	 F0:26	 Reno TOC	 174
Dec. 20 		  L	 8-4	 2-2	 #11 Nate Jackson	 Indiana	 8-0	 Reno TOC	 174
Dec. 20	 W		  9-4	 2-2	 Dylan Wisman	 Missouri	 22-7	 Reno TOC	 174
Dec. 20	 W		  10-4	 2-2	 Cody Johnston	 Missouri	 F0:49	 Reno TOC	 174
Dec. 20	 W		  11-4	 2-2	 #16 Ben Stroh	 Wyoming	 F2:21	 Reno TOC	 174
Dec. 20		  L	 11-5	 2-2	 Chandler Rogers	 Oklahoma State	 9-5	 Reno TOC	 174
Feb. 7	 W		  12-5	 2-2	 Bryan Battiso	 CSU Bakersfield	 11-1	 California Collegiate	 174
Feb. 7	 W		  13-5	 2-2	 Ali Ashujery	 Oregon State	 4-1	 California Collegiate	 174
Feb. 7	 W		  14-5	 2-2	 Dylan Morris	 Stanford	 8-3	 California Collegiate	 174
Feb. 11		  L	 14-6	 2-3	 Austin Dewey	 Boise State	 10-4	 Boise State	 174
Feb. 21	 W		  15-6	 2-3	 Josh Mossing	 Air Force	 9-2	 U.S. Collegiate Open	 174
Feb. 21	 W		  16-6	 2-3	 Connor McMahon	 SIU-Edwardsville	 5-2	 U.S. Collegiate Open	 174
Feb. 21	 W		  17-6	 2-3	 Willy Cogdill	 Wyoming	 11-2	 U.S. Collegiate Open	 174
Feb. 27		  L	 17-7	 2-3	 #5 Bryce Hammond	 CSU Bakersfield	 4-2	 Pac-12 Championships	 174
Feb. 27	 W		  18-7	 2-3	 Tyler Chay	 Oregon State	 7-3	 Pac-12 Championships	 174
Feb. 27	 W		  19-7	 2-3	 Travis Berridge	 Cal Poly	 5-3	 Pac-12 Championships	 174
Feb. 27	 W		  20-7	 2-3	 Austin Dewey	 Boise State	 F2:23	 True 2nd-place match	 174
March 17	 W		  21-7	 2-3	 Richard Robertson	 Wisconsin	 9-4	 NCAA Championships	 174
March 17		  L	 21-8	 2-3	 #7 (5) Zach Brunson	 Illinois	 3-1	 NCAA Championships	 174
March 17		  L	 21-9	 2-3	 Michael Pavasko	 Clarion	 7-4	 NCAA Championships	 174	

Ryan Davies • Redshirt Junior • 184 • Clovis, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 4-8 • Career Record: 27-38
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 7		  L	 0-1	 0-1	 John Lampe	 Chattanooga	 17-6	 Chattanooga	 184
Nov. 8	 W		  1-1	 0-1	 Albert Bryant	 NDame C	 4-1	 Hokie Open	 184
Nov. 8	 W		  2-1	 0-1	 Spencer Neff	 Duke	 10-2	 Hokie Open	 184
Nov. 8		  L	 2-2	 0-1	 Zack Zavatsky	 Virginia Tech	 14-3	 Hokie Open	 184
Nov. 8		  L	 2-3	 0-1	 John Lampe	 Chattanooga	 F5:58	 Hokie Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  3-3	 0-1	 Chris Laird	 Edinboro	 17-0	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  4-3	 0-1	 Jonathon Costa	 SFSU	 3-2	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15		  L	 4-4	 0-1	 Garet Krohn	 Stanford	 5-2	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15		  L	 4-5	 0-1	 Thomas Kimbrell	 Stanford	 6-3	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15		  L	 4-6	 0-1	 Jonathon Costa	 SFSU	 F3:22	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Dec. 20		  L	 4-7	 0-1	 Ville Heino	 Campbell	 16-4	 Reno TOC	 184
Dec. 20		  L	 4-8	 0-1	 Danny Hicks	 Illinois	 11-3	 Reno TOC	 184

Cole DePasquale • Freshman • 184 • Clifton, Va.
2015-16 Overall Record: 1-2 • Career Record: 1-2
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Dec. 20		  L	 0-1	 0-0	 Brady Beamon	 Simpson	 4-0	 Reno TOC	 184
Dec. 20	 W		  1-1	 0-0	 Zack Coffman	 Boise State	 8-5	 Reno TOC	 184
Dec. 20		  L	 1-2	 0-0	 Zach Nevills	 Stanford	 F6:19	 Reno TOC	 184
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Austin Flores • Freshman • 184 • Clovis, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 3-1 • Career Record: 3-1
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 1	 W		  1-0	 0-0	 Bill Robinson	 Shasta CC	 17-0	 SFSU Open	 184
Nov. 1	 W		  2-0	 0-0	 Stephen Martin	 Skyline CC	 9-4	 SFSU Open	 184
Nov. 1	 W		  3-0	 0-0	 Mark Penyacsek	 CSU Bakersfield	 13-1	 SFSU Open	 184
Nov. 1		  L	 3-1	 0-0	 Dylan Bollinger	 CSU Bakersfield	 7-6	 SFSU Open	 184 

Thomas Kimbrell • Redshirt Junior • 184 • Kettering, Ohio
2015-16 Overall Record: 6-3 • Career Record: 37-35
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 15	 W		  1-0	 0-0	 Jeff Sanchez	 Cal Poly	 16-4	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15		  L	 1-1	 0-0	 Stephen Loiseau	 Drexel	 2-2	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  2-1	 0-0	 Jesus Ambriz	 CSU Bakersfield	 3-1	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  3-1	 0-0	 Zach Nevills	 Stanford	 5-3	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  4-1	 0-0	 Ryan Davies	 Stanford	 6-3	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  5-1	 0-0	 Peter Galli	 Stanford	 5-3	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Dec. 20	 W		  6-1	 0-0	 Mark Penyacsek	 CSU Bakersfield	 6-0	 Reno TOC	 184
Dec. 20		  L	 6-2	 0-0	 Derek Hillman	 Eastern Michigan	 5-2	 Reno TOC	 184
Dec. 20		  L	 6-3	 0-0	 Morgan Smith	 Simon Fraser	 F0:46	 Reno TOC	 184

Garet Krohn • Redshirt Sophomore • 184 • Arvada, Colo.
2015-16 Overall Record: 21-10 • Career Record: 31-25
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 15	 W		  1-0	 0-0	 Jesus Ambriz	 CSU Bakersfield	 8-1	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  2-0	 0-0	 Mitch Woods	 Cal Poly	 7-4	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  3-0	 0-0	 Ryan Davies	 Stanford	 5-2	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  4-0	 0-0	 Stephen Loiseau	 Drexel	 5-1	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 22		  L	 4-1	 0-1	 #14 Matt McCutcheon	 Penn State	 6-3	 Penn State	 184
Jan. 1	 W		  5-1	 0-1	 Nick Corba	 Cleveland State	 8-3	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 1	 W		  6-1	 0-1	 Shwan Shadaia	 Michigan State	 FF	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 2		  L	 6-2	 0-1	 #6 Lorenzo Thomas	 Penn	 5-2	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 2	 W		  7-2	 0-1	 Jordan Ellingwood	 Central Michigan	 8-5	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 2	 W		  8-2	 0-1	 John Lampe	 Chattanooga	 5-3	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 2	 W		  9-2	 0-1	 #13 Matt McCutcheon	 Penn State	 MFF	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 2		  L	 9-3	 0-1	 Jordan Rogers	 Oklahoma State	 13-4	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 2		  L	 9-4	 0-1	 #19 Alex Utley	 North Carolina	 9-3	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 15	 W		  10-4	 1-1	 Will Sumner	 Utah Valley	 10-2	 Utah Valley	 184
Jan. 16	 W		  11-4	 2-1	 Trey Adamson	 Duke	 9-4	 Duke	 184
Jan. 23	 W		  12-4	 3-1	 Bubba Scheffel	 West Virginia	 3-2	 West Virginia	 184
Jan. 23		  L	 12-5	 3-2	 #8 Blake Stauffer	 Arizona State	 6-2	 Arizona State	 184
Feb. 4		  L	 12-6	 3-3	 Corey Griego	 Oregon State	 7-0	 Oregon State	 184
Feb. 6	 W		  13-6	 4-3	 Zen Ikehara	 Air Force	 12-2	 Air Force	 184
Feb. 11	 W		  14-6	 5-3	 Zach Coffman	 Boise State	 6-2	 Boise State	 184
Feb. 14		  L	 14-7	 5-4	 #14 Nolan Boyd	 Oklahoma State	 4-1	 Oklahoma State	 184
Feb. 21	 W		  15-7	 5-4	 John Hagey	 Air Force	 13-4	 U.S. Collegiate Open	 184
Feb. 21	 W		  16-7	 5-4	 Noah Irons	 Air Force	 15-2	 U.S. Collegiate Open	 184
Feb. 21	 W		  17-7	 5-4	 Zen Ikehara	 Air Force	 7-3	 U.S. Collegiate Open	 184
Feb. 27	 W		  18-7	 5-4	 Jesus Ambriz	 CSU Bakersfield	 8-2	 Pac-12 Championships	 184
Feb. 27		  L	 18-8	 5-4	 Corey Griego	 Oregon State	 10-8	 Pac-12 Championships	 184
Feb. 27	 W		  19-8	 5-4	 Zach Coffman	 Boise State	 12-0	 Pac-12 Championships	 184
Feb. 27	 W		  20-8	 5-4	 Jesus Ambriz	 CSU Bakersfield	 14-0	 Pac-12 Championships	 184
March 17		  L	 20-9	 5-4	 #8 (7) Timothy Dudley	 Nebraska	 10-2	 NCAA Championships	 184
March 17	 W		  21-9	 5-4	 Ryan Christensen	 Wisconsin	 7-5	 NCAA Championships	 184
March 18		  L	 21-10	 5-4	 #12 (9) Matthew Miller	 Navy	 11-4	 NCAA Championships	 184
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Nathan Morris • Redshirt Freshman • 184 • San Anselmo, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 4-5 • Career Record: 4-5
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 1		  L	 0-1	 0-0	 Tanner Reeves	 San Francisco St.	 6-2	 SFSU Open	 184
Nov. 1	 W		  1-1	 0-0	 Adam Darwisn	 Modesto	 F1:09	 SFSU Open	 184
Nov. 1	 W		  2-1	 0-0	 Stephen Martin	 Skyline CC	 F1:12	 SFSU Open	 184
Nov. 1		  L	 2-2	 0-0	 Jeffrey Sanchez	 Cal Poly	 3-1	 SFSU Open	 184
Nov. 15		  L	 2-3	 0-0	 Jonathon Costa	 SFSU	 11-2	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15		  L	 2-4	 0-0	 Chris Laird	 Edinboro	 7-5	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Feb. 7	 W		  3-4	 0-0	 Nate Rodriguez	 Menlo	 14-9	 California Collegiate	 184
Feb. 7	 W		  4-4	 0-0	 Matt Penyacsek	 CSU Bakersfield	 F2:06	 California Collegiate	 184
Feb. 7		  L	 4-5	 0-0	 Morgan Smith	 Simon Fraser	 11-3	 California Collegiate	 184

Zach Nevills • Redshirt Junior • 184/197 • Clovis, Calif.
2015-16 Overall Record: 14-11 • Career Record: 49-36
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 15	 W		  1-0	 0-0	 Ryan Anderson	 Cal Poly	 2-0	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15		  L	 1-1	 0-0	 Peter Galli	 Stanford	 10-2	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15	 W		  2-1	 0-0	 Chris Laird	 Edinboro	 6-2	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Nov. 15		  L	 2-2	 0-0	 Thomas Kimbrell	 Stanford	 5-3	 Roadrunner Open	 184
Dec. 17	 W		  3-2	 1-0	 Dylan Bollinger	 CSU Bakersfield	 7-0	 CSU Bakersfield	 184
Dec. 20	 W		  4-2	 1-0	 Nate Rodriguez	 Menlo	 F4:13	 Reno TOC	 184
Dec. 20		  L	 4-3	 1-0	 Emery Parker	 Illinois	 3-1	 Reno TOC	 184
Dec. 20	 W		  5-3	 1-0	 Cole DePasquale	 Stanford	 F6:19	 Reno TOC	 184
Dec. 20	 W		  6-3	 1-0	 Mitch Woods	 Cal Poly	 3-2	 Reno TOC	 184
Dec. 20		  L	 6-4	 1-0	 Jace Jensen	 Wyoming	 3-1	 Reno TOC	 184
Jan. 1		  L	 6-5	 1-0	 Hunter Gamble	 Gardner Webb	 7-1	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 1	 W		  7-5	 1-0	 Chris Laird	 Edinboro	 F4:52	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 1	 W		  8-5	 1-0	 McCoy Newbery	 Chattanooga	 F3:28	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 2		  L	 8-6	 1-0	 Ville Heino	 Campbell	 11-1	 Southern Scuffle	 184
Jan. 9		  L	 8-7	 1-1	 Jacob Waste	 Cal Baptist	 2-0	 Cal Baptist	 184
Jan. 10	 W		  9-7	 2-1	 Gabe Fuentes	 San Francisco St.	 17-0(5:29)	 San Francisco St.	 184
Jan. 10	 W		  10-7	 3-1	 Nick Karis	 Menlo	 18-2	 Menlo	 184
Feb. 4		  L	 10-8	 3-2	 Cody Crawford	 Oregon State	 11-7	 Oregon State	 197
Feb. 7	 W		  11-8	 3-2	 Kenny Walther	 Clackamas	 F3:57	 California Collegiate	 197
Feb. 7	 W		  12-8	 3-2	 Thomas Lane	 Cal Poly	 6-4(OT)	 California Collegiate	 197
Feb. 7	 W		  13-8	 3-2	 David Showunmi	 Stanford	 3-2(OT)	 California Collegiate	 197
Feb. 14		  L	 13-9	 3-3	 Andrew Marsden	 Oklahoma State	 17-0	 Oklahoma State	 197
Feb. 27		  L	 13-10	 3-3	 Cody Crawford	 Oregon State	 10-0	 Pac-12 Championships	 197
Feb. 27		  L	 13-11	 3-3	 J.T. Goodwin	 Cal Poly	 11-4	 Pac-12 Championships	 197
Feb. 27	 W		  14-11	 3-3	 Kadyn Del Toro	 Boise State	 F4:19	 Pac-12 Championships	 197
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Boomer Fleming • Redshirt Freshman • 197 • Redmond, Ore.
2015-16 Overall Record: 6-8 • Career Record: 6-8
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 1	 W		  1-0	 0-0	 Coleman Maher	 Skyline CC	 F1:20	 SFSU Open	 197
Nov. 1	 W		  2-0	 0-0	 Talyn LaTour	 Menlo	 2-1	 SFSU Open	 197
Nov. 1		  L	 2-1	 0-0	 Thomas Lane	 Cal Poly	 7-2	 SFSU Open	 197
Nov. 8	 W		  3-1	 0-0	 Zach Bennett	 Gardner Webb	 FF	 Hokie Open	 197
Nov. 8		  L	 3-2	 0-0	 #3 Conner Hartmann	 Duke	 16-0	 Hokie Open	 197
Nov. 8		  L	 3-3	 0-0	 Chance McClure	 Virginia	 3-1	 Hokie Open	 197
Nov. 15	 W		  4-3	 0-0	 Jason Snelson	 Simpson	 F5:21	 Roadrunner Open	 197
Nov. 15		  L	 4-4	 0-0	 J.T. Goodwin	 Cal Poly	 13-4	 Roadrunner Open	 197
Nov. 15	 W		  5-4	 0-0	 Calvin Nicholls	 SFSU	 F1:36	 Roadrunner Open	 197
Nov. 15		  L	 5-5	 0-0	 Nezar Haddad	 Drexel	 7-1	 Roadrunner Open	 197
Nov. 22		  L	 5-6	 0-1	 #1 Morgan McIntosh	 Penn State	 F4:11	 Penn State	 197
Dec. 17		  L	 5-7	 0-2	 #6 Reuben Franklin	 CSU Bakersfield	 11-2	 CSU Bakersfield	 197
Dec. 20		  L	 5-8	 0-2	 J.T. Goodwin	 Cal Poly	 10-3	 Reno TOC	 197
Dec. 20	 W		  6-8	 0-2	 #20 Derek Thomas	 Utah Valley	 MFF	 Reno TOC	 197

David Showunmi • Freshman • 197 • Langhorne, Pa.
2015-16 Overall Record: 6-4 • Career Record: 6-4
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 1		  L	 0-1	 0-0	 Thomas Lane	 Cal Poly	 7-3	 SFSU Open	 197
Nov. 1	 W		  1-1	 0-0	 Coleman Maher	 Skyline CC	 F2:41	 SFSU Open	 197
Nov. 1	 W		  2-1	 0-0	 Anthony Rivero	 Skyline CC	 Inj. Def.	 SFSU Open	 197
Nov. 1	 W		  3-1	 0-0	 Nathan Rodriguez	 Menlo	 8-6(OT)	 SFSU Open	 197
Nov. 1		  L	 3-2	 0-0	 Nick Karis	 Menlo	 8-4	 SFSU Open	 197
Dec. 20		  L	 3-3	 0-0	 Thomas Lane	 Cal Poly	 2-0	 Reno TOC	 197
Dec. 20	 W		  4-3	 0-0	 Ciaran Ball	 Simon Fraser	 5-2	 Reno TOC	 197
Feb. 7	 W		  5-3	 0-0	 Ciaran Ball	 Simon Fraser	 8-3	 California Collegiate	 197
Feb. 7	 W		  6-3	 0-0	 Mark Penyacsek	 CSU Bakersfield	 4-2	 California Collegiate	 197
Feb. 7		  L	 6-4	 0-0	 Zach Nevills	 Stanford	 3-2(OT)	 California Collegiate	 197

Michael Sojka • Redshirt Senior • 197 • Winnebago, Ill.
2015-16 Overall Record: 12-9 • Career Record: 43-39
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 2		  L	 0-1	 0-1	 J.T. Goodwin	 Cal Poly	 F2:03	 Cal Poly	 197
Nov. 7		  L	 0-2	 0-2	 #14 Scottie Boykin	 Chattanooga	 8-3	 Chattanooga	 197
Nov. 8	 W		  1-2	 0-2	 Clay Dent	 Chattanooga	 1-0	 Hokie Open	 197
Nov. 8		  L	 1-3	 0-2	 Chip Ness	 North Carolina	 5-1	 Hokie Open	 197
Nov. 8	 W		  2-3	 0-2	 Connor O’Brien	 Old Dominion	 10-1	 Hokie Open	 197
Nov. 8	 W		  3-3	 0-2	 Brett Dempsey	 American	 4-2	 Hokie Open	 197
Nov. 8	 W		  4-3	 0-2	 Chance McClure	 Virginia	 6-3	 Hokie Open	 197
Nov. 15	 W		  5-3	 0-2	 Kaine Cole	 Menlo	 18-1	 Roadrunner Open	 197
Nov. 15	 W		  6-3	 0-2	 Thomas Lane	 Cal Poly	 11-0	 Roadrunner Open	 197
Nov. 15		  L	 6-4	 0-2	 Reuben Franklin	 CSU Bakersfield	 14-5	 Roadrunner Open	 197
Nov. 15	 W		  7-4	 0-2	 Nezar Haddad	 Drexel	 2-0	 Roadrunner Open	 197
Nov. 15		  L	 7-5	 0-2	 Vince Pickett	 Edinboro	 8-4	 Roadrunner Open	 197
Jan. 9	 W		  8-5	 1-2	 Bryce Benlian	 Cal Baptist	 2-0	 Cal Baptist	 197
Jan. 10	 W		  9-5	 2-2	 Calvin Nicholls	 San Francisco St.	 14-0	 San Francisco St.	 197
Jan. 10	 W		  10-5	 3-2	 Erick Parsons	 Menlo	 7-2	 Menlo	 197
Jan. 15	 W		  11-5	 4-2	 Aryton Almberg	 Utah Valley	 17-0	 Utah Valley	 197
Jan. 16		  L	 11-6	 4-3	 #5 Conner Hartmann	 Duke	 F4:36	 Duke	 197
Jan. 23		  L	 11-7	 4-4	 Jacob Smith	 West Virginia	 7-0	 West Virginia	 197
Jan. 23		  L	 11-8	 4-5	 Josh DaSilveira	 Arizona State	 7-1	 Arizona State	 197
Feb. 6		  L	 11-9	 4-6	 Parker Hines	 Air Force	 14-6	 Air Force	 197
Feb. 11	 W		  12-9	 5-6	 Kadyn Del Toro	 Boise State	 2-0	 Boise State	 197
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Nathan Butler • Redshirt Sophomore • 285 • Leavenworth, Kan.
2015-16 Overall Record: 27-9 • Career Record: 56-18
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 7		  L	 0-1	 0-1	 #20 Jared Johnson	 Chattanooga	 4-2	 Chattanooga	 285
Nov. 8	 W		  1-1	 0-1	 Andrew Pacheco	 Old Dominion	 F1:05	 Hokie Open	 285
Nov. 8	 W		  2-1	 0-1	 Mitchel Thomas	 North Carolina	 18-1	 Hokie Open	 285
Nov. 8	 W		  3-1	 0-1	 Dan Garwood	 Virginia Tech	 3-1	 Hokie Open	 285
Nov. 8	 W		  4-1	 0-1	 Ryan Garrett	 Columbia	 Inj. Def.	 Hokie Open	 285
Dec. 17	 W		  5-1	 1-1	 Matt Williams	 CSU Bakersfield	 F6:54	 CSU Bakersfield	 285
Dec. 20	 W		  6-1	 1-1	 Mario Luevano	 Highline	 F0:47	 Reno TOC	 285
Dec. 20	 W		  7-1	 1-1	 Sullivan Caulley	 Arizona State	 F2:39	 Reno TOC	 285
Dec. 20	 W		  8-1	 1-1	 Jere Heino	 Campbell	 F2:58	 Reno TOC	 285
Dec. 20		  L	 8-2	 1-1	 Tanner Harms	 Wyoming	 4-3	 Reno TOC	 285
Dec. 20	 W		  9-2	 1-1	 Chace Eskam	 Arizona State	 6-0	 Reno TOC	 285
Dec. 20	 W		  10-2	 1-1	 Toby Cheff	 Montana St.-North	 F2:13	 Reno TOC	 285
Jan. 1	 W		  11-2	 1-1	 Newton Smerchek	 Central Michigan	 3-1(SV)	 Southern Scuffle	 285
Jan. 1	 W		  12-2	 1-1	 William Miller	 Edinboro	 3-1	 Southern Scuffle	 285
Jan. 2		  L	 12-3	 1-1	 #4 Austin Marsden	 Oklahoma State	 4-1(OT)	 Southern Scuffle	 285
Jan. 2	 W		  13-3	 1-1	 Cary Miller	 Appalachian State	 9-1	 Southern Scuffle	 285
Jan. 2		  L	 13-4	 1-1	 #10 Max Wessell	 Lehigh	 2-1	 Southern Scuffle	 285
Jan. 2	 W		  14-4	 1-1	 William Miller	 Edinboro	 7-2	 Southern Scuffle	 285
Jan. 9	 W		  15-4	 2-1	 n/a	 Cal Baptist	 FF	 Cal Baptist	 285
Jan. 10	 W		  16-4	 3-1	 Sam Alnassiri	 San Francisco St.	 9-0	 San Francisco St.	 285
Jan. 10	 W		  17-4	 4-1	 Brady Rivera	 Menlo	 F0:54	 Menlo	 285
Jan. 15	 W		  18-4	 5-1	 Dustin Dennison	 Utah Valley	 2-0	 Utah Valley	 285
Jan. 16	 W		  19-4	 6-1	 Brendan Walsh	 Duke	 13-0	 Duke	 285
Jan. 23	 W		  20-4	 7-1	 AJ Vizcarrondo	 West Virginia	 8-1	 West Virginia	 285
Jan. 23	 W		  21-4	 8-1	 #10 Tanner Hall	 Arizona State	 1-0	 Arizona State	 285
Feb. 4		  L	 21-5	 8-2	 #10 Amarveer Dhesi	 Oregon State	 8-6	 Oregon State	 285
Feb. 6	 W		  22-5	 9-2	 Marcus Malecek	 Air Force	 9-0	 Air Force	 285
Feb. 11	 W		  23-5	 10-2	 Gabriel Gonzalez	 Boise State	 F5:31	 Boise State	 285
Feb. 14		  L	 23-6	 10-3	 #5 Austin Marsden	 Oklahoma State	 3-1(SV)	 Oklahoma State	 285
Feb. 27	 W		  24-6	 10-3	 Matt Williams	 CSU Bakersfield	 5-3(OT)	Pac-12 Championships	 285
Feb. 27	 W		  25-6	 10-3	 #12 Tanner Hall	 Arizona State	 4-2	 Pac-12 Championships	 285
Feb. 27		  L	 25-7	 10-3	 #10 Amarveer Dhesi	 Oregon State	 19-5	 Pac-12 Championships	 285
March 17	 W		  26-7	 10-3	 Ray O’Donnell	 Princeton	 7-0	 NCAA Championships	 285
March 17		  L	 26-8	 10-3	 #1 (1) Nick Gwiazdowski	 NC State	 16-4	 NCAA Championships	 285
March 18	 W		  27-8	 10-3	 Garrett Ryan	 Columbia	 1-0	 NCAA Championships	 285
March 18		  L	 27-9	 10-3	 #8 (9) Michael Kroells	 Minnesota	 5-1	 NCAA Championships	 285

Josh Marchok • Redshirt Junior • 285 • Schaumburg, Ill.
2015-16 Overall Record: 9-2 • Career Record: 44-20
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 2	 W		  1-0	 1-0	 Cortes Morales	 Cal Poly	 11-3	 Cal Poly	 285
Nov. 8	 W		  2-0	 1-0	 Andrew Lutterloh	 King U.	 3-2	 Hokie Open	 285
Nov. 8		  L	 2-1	 1-0	 Dan Garwood	 Virginia Tech	 3-2	 Hokie Open	 285
Nov. 8	 W		  3-1	 1-0	 Austin Myers	 West Virginia	 3-2	 Hokie Open	 285
Nov. 8	 W		  4-1	 1-0	 Cary Miller	 Appalachian State	 8-4	 Hokie Open	 285
Nov. 8	 W		  5-1	 1-0	 Logan Rimmer	 NDame C	 3-2	 Hokie Open	 285
Nov. 15	 W		  6-1	 1-0	 Joshua Sapien	 ATeam	 F3:24	 Roadrunner Open	 285
Nov. 15	 W		  7-1	 1-0	 Alex Encarcinion	 CSU Bakersfield	 F5:00	 Roadrunner Open	 285
Nov. 22	 W		  8-1	 2-0	 n/a	 Penn State	 FF	 Penn State	 285
Jan. 1	 W		  9-1	 2-0	 #16 Tanner Harms	 Wyoming	 MFF	 Southern Scuffle	 285
Jan. 1		  L	 9-2	 2-0	 Jeramy Sweany	 Cornell	 3-2	 Southern Scuffle	 285
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Trevor Rasmussen • Freshman • 285 • Prineville, Ore.
2015-16 Overall Record: 8-7 • Career Record: 8-7
Date	 W	 L	 OR	 DR	 Opponent	 School	 Score	 Dual/Tourn.	 Wt.
Nov. 1	 W		  1-0	 0-0	 Jose Ayon	 Skyline CC	 F0:40	 SFSU Open	 285
Nov. 1		  L	 1-1	 0-0	 Alex Encarcinion-Strand	 CSU Bakersfield	 11-5	 SFSU Open	 285
Nov. 1		  L	 1-2	 0-0	 Robert Enmon	 San Francisco St.	 F1:12	 SFSU Open	 285
Nov. 15	 W		  2-2	 0-0	 Dominic Balmer	 CSU Bakersfield	 9-3	 Roadrunner Open	 285
Nov. 15		  L	 2-3	 0-0	 William Miller	 Edinboro	 17-5	 Roadrunner Open	 285
Nov. 15	 W		  3-3	 0-0	 Austin Lobsinger	 Simpson	 13-6	 Roadrunner Open	 285
Nov. 15	 W		  4-3	 0-0	 Alex Foley	 Drexel	 10-6	 Roadrunner Open	 285
Nov.15	 W		  5-3	 0-0	 Josh Marchok	 Stanford	 MFF	 Roadrunner Open	 285
Nov. 15		  L	 5-4	 0-0	 Matt Williams	 CSU Bakersfield	 F1:02	 Roadrunner Open	 285
Dec. 20		  L	 5-5	 0-0	 Brandon Johnson	 Clackamas CC	 15-5	 Reno TOC	 285
Dec. 20	 W		  6-5	 0-0	 Zane Wardwell	 Southern Oregon	 F2:38	 Reno TOC	 285
Dec. 20		  L	 6-6	 0-0	 Chace Eskam	 Arizona State	 17-3	 Reno TOC	 285
Feb. 7		  L	 6-7	 0-0	 Sean Molle	 Simon Fraser	 9-3	 California Collegiate	 285
Feb. 7	 W		  7-7	 0-0	 Robert Enmon	 San Francisco St.	 12-10	 California Collegiate	 285
Feb. 7	 W		  8-7	 0-0	 Dominic Balmer	 unattached	 2-1	 California Collegiate	 285	


